TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sugar Post, Inc.		08/15/2012	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CK Creations Art, LLC
Street Address:	80 Truman Ave.
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84115
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85515234	LITTLE BUGGERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025832100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: citrynell@derbycitylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kyle Anne Citrynell
Address Line 1: 462 S. 4th St.
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200399-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle Anne Citrynell
Signature:	/Kyle Anne Citrynell/
Date:	08/29/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Little Buggers TM Assign#page1.tif

H \$40 00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004852 FRAME: 0496

ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, SUGAR POST, INC., a Utah corporation, has applied for and is the owner of the following application for registration of trademark now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Serial No.	Date of Application
LITTLE BUGGERS	85/515234	January 12, 2012

WHEREAS, CK CREATIONS ART, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, having its principal offices at 80 West Truman Avenue, Salt Lake City, Utah 84115, is desirous of acquiring said application and trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SUGAR POST, INC., as Assignor, hereby assigns to CK CREATIONS ART, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark application and said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 15th day of August, 2012.

BY: FRE CONCIN

Title: Jun 60

SUGAR POST, INC.

STATE OF UTAH

SS.

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)

On this _\GH\ day of August, 2012, personally appeared Fred Conlon, President of SUGAR POST, INC., known to be the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment.

NOTARY PUBLIC
Celin Hawkins
604059
My Commission Expires
December 17, 2014
STATE OF UTAH

Notary Public

My commission expires: $\sqrt{2}$

12/17/2014

G:\doc\KAC\BandanaCo\Sugar Post-Conlon,Art Parts\Little Buggers TM\Little Buggers-Assignmt of TM App.wpd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004852 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 08/29/2012